
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2017 - 46 

 

RECINDING RESOLUTION 2017-27 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1-FINAL 

FOR THE  

MUNICIPAL HALL REROOFING - LIBRARY AND FINANCE PORTIONS 

Municipal Hall - 2305 Atlantic Avenue 
 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously approved a Change Order per Resolution 2017-27 to 

Four Seasons Contracting Group for a reduction of $375.00 to their Original Contract Amount of $30,010.00 for 

the Reroofing of Municipal Hall - Library and Finance Portions; and 
 

 WHEREAS, it has been determined that Item 2 of said Contract which dealt with the potential of 

Replacement Sheathing, If and Where Directed for a Total Item Amount of $375.00 was, in fact, utilized in the 
Project; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Project Architect has verified to the Municipal Engineer that said material was utilized in 
the Project. 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Commission that it hereby accepts the 
recommendation of the Project Architect and hereby rescinds Resolution 2017-27 approving Change Order 

Number 1 for a decrease of $375.00; and  

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to pay the 

remaining $375.00 to the Contractor thereby closing out the original Purchase Order. 
 

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW 

OFFICIAL RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE 

COMMISSIONERS MOTION SECOND AYE NAY NV AB 

Russo      xx 

Leeds  xx xx    

Lawler xx  xx    

X-indicates vote           NV-not voting        AB. - Absent 

 
 

 This is a Certified True Copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office. 

 

DATE OF ADOPTION: 3-22-2017 

 

      

     /s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC, CMR 

      MUNICIPAL CLERK 


